- 1 -
Four-Square Arrays
ACB-4-A Series: COM-ACB-160-A, COM-ACB-80-A,
COM-ACB-40-A, COM-ACB-30-A, COM-ACB-20-A
COM-ACB-A-INS-Revision 6
© COMTEK SYSTEMS 2024
1200 Southeast Ave. - Tallmadge, OH 44278   USA
Technical Support: (800) 777-0703  Technical Support International: (330) 572-3200

4 SW -90 0 -90 -180
- 17 -
MOUNTING  INSTALLATION CLAMP
Thank you again for purchasing a Comtek Hybrid Phasing System for your 4-square. Comtek has
manufactured hybrids since 1989, and have models in use world wide by major Contest and DX
stations.
Enjoy your 4-Square array’s performance while contesting and DXing.
Comtek Systems:     www.comteksystems.com
- 18 -
ACCESSORIES
 COM-CW3 3 conductor control cable
 COM-CW4 4 Conductor wire
 COM-VFA-4 Vertical Feed Point Assembly
 DXE-RADP-3  Stainless Steel Radial Plate
ACB Series Part Numbers:
COM-ACB-160-A 160 Meter Relay Unit and Control Console
COM-ACB-80-A  80 Meter Relay Unit and Control Console
COM-ACB-40-A  40 Meter Relay Unit and Control Console
COM-ACB-30-A  30 Meter Relay Unit and Control Console
COM-ACB-20-A  20 Meter Relay Unit and Control Console
COM-ACB4A Control Console
COM-ACB-160 160 Meter Relay Unit
COM-ACB-80 80 Meter Relay Unit
COM-ACB-40 40 Meter Relay Unit
COM-ACB-30  30 Meter Relay Unit
COM-ACB-20 20 Meter Relay Unit
- 19 -
COMTEK SYSTEMS 4-SQUARE DUMPED POWER CHART
Dumped Power